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Dr. Larry Clark, Center Director
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Phone: (970) 266-6036 FAX: (970) 266-6040 
E-mail: larry.clark@aphis.usda.gov

Bird Research Field Stations

Bismark, ND Field Station
Contact Information: 
Dr. George Linz, Wildlife Services Research Wildlife 
Biologist
North Dakota Field Station
2110 Miriam Circle, Suite B.
Bismarck, ND 58105
Phone: (701) 250-4469 FAX: (701) 250-4408
E-mail: george.m.linz@aphis.usda.gov

Gainesville, FL Field Station
Contact Information: 
Dr. Michael Avery, Wildlife Services Research Wildlife 
Biologist
Florida Field Station
2820 East University Avenue
Gainesville, FL 32641
Phone: (352) 375-2229 FAX: (352) 377-5559
E-mail: michael.l.avery@aphis.usda.gov

Sandusky, OH Field Station
Contact Information: 
Dr. Travis L. DeVault, Supervisory Research Wildlife 
Biologist
Ohio Field Station
6100 Columbus Avenue
Sandusky, OH 44870
Phone: (419) 625-0242  FAX: (419) 625-8465
Email: Travis.L.DeVault@aphis.usda.gov

Starkville, MS Field Station 
Contact Information: 
Dr. Brian S. Dorr, Wildlife Services Research Wildlife 
Biologist
Mississippi Field Station 
P.O. Box 6099
Mississippi State, MS 39762-6099
Phone: (662) 325-8216 FAX: (662) 325-2474
E-mail: brian.s.dorr@aphis.usda.gov

Mammal Research Program Field Stations

Hawaii Field Station
Contact Information:
Dr. William Pitt, Wildlife Services Research Wildlife 
Biologist 
Hawaii Field Station
P.O. Box 10880
Hilo, HI 96721
Phone: (808) 961-4482  FAX (808) 961-4776
E-mail: will.pitt@aphis.usda.gov

Kingsville, TX Field Station
Contact Information: 
Dr. Tyler A. Campbell, Wildlife Services Research 
Wildlife Biologist
Texas Field Station
Texas A&M University-Kingsville
MSC 218, 700 University Blvd.
Kingsville, TX 78363
Phone: (361) 593-2426 FAX: (361) 593-4311
Email: tyler.a.campbell@aphis.usda.gov

Logan, UT Field Station
Contact Information: 
Dr. John Shivik, Wildlife Services Supervisory 
Research Wildlife Biologist
Utah Field Station
Utah State University
Logan, UT 84322-5295
Phone: (435) 797-1348 FAX: (435) 797-0288
E-mail: john.shivik@aphis.usda.gov

Olympia, WS Field Station
Contact Information:
Dr. Jimmy Taylor, Supervisory Research Wildlife 
Biologist 
NWRC Olympia Field Station
9730-B Lathrop Industrial Drive SW
Olympia, WA 98512
Phone: (360) 956-3925 FAX: (360) 534-9755
E-mail: jimmy.d.taylor@aphis.usda.gov
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